

25.11.2024
M.L.61
(pp)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 21552 of 2024

Biswanath Dewanji
-Vs-
Geological Survey of India & Ors.

Mr. D. N. Ray

....for the respondents.

This writ petition was adjourned on 18th
November, 2024 as no one represented the petitioner.

Today also no one appears on behalf of the
petitioner in support of the writ petition. No
adjournment is sought for. No one has applied to
represent the petitioner through virtual mode.

It appears that the petitioner is no more
interested to prosecute the matter. The writ petition is
dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)