

10.07.2025
Ct. No. 2
Daily List Sl. No. 10
Moumita

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 21552 of 2024

CAN 1 of 2024

Biswanath Dewanji
Vs
Geological Survey of India & Ors.

Mr. Sourav Sengupta
Mr. Arindam Banerjee

....for the Petitioner

Mr. D.N. Roy. Ld. Sr. Counsel
Ms. Debjani Ghosal

.....for the UOI

In Re: CAN 1 of 2024

Mr. Sourav Sengupta, learned counsel appearing through virtual mode for the petitioner with Mr. Arindam Banerjee, learned counsel appearing physically.

Ms. Debjani Ghosal, learned counsel appears for Union of India/respondents.

This is an application for restoration of a writ petition which was dismissed for default on **November 25, 2024** and the application has been taken out on **December 6, 2024**.

Sufficient grounds being shown the order of dismissal dated **November 25, 2024** stands **recalled**.

The writ petition **WPA 21552 of 2024** stands **restored** to its original file with number.

CAN 1 of 2024 stands ***allowed***, without any order as to costs.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)