

7th May, 2026
Item no.D/L 58
Court No. 18
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA 21552 of 2024**
(CAN 2 2026)

In the matter of:
Biswanath Dewanji *Petitioners*
VS.
Geological Survey of India & Ors. *Respondents*

For the Applicant:
Mr. Arindam Banerjee
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee *Advocates*

In Re:- CAN 2 of 2026

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. An application for recalling the order dated 25th March, 2026 has been filed by the petitioner.
3. I have perused the application for restoration and being satisfied with the grounds mentioned in the application recall the order dated 25th March, 2026. Let the writ petition be restored to its original file and number.
4. The application being CAN 2 of 2026 stands disposed of.
5. Let further notice along with a copy of this order be served upon the respondents intimating that the matter will appear in the list once again on 8th June, 2026
6. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

7. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)